
Fri 29-Apr-2016 11:20:15 EDT

Royal Automobile Club vs Malibu
on

Thursday 28 April 2016
at

Malibu won by 10 wickets

scored by Paul Whitaker

Team Royal Automobile Club
Score 89 for 10
Overs 19.1

Players Tristan Caviet
Duncan Allan
Charu Choudhari
Nick Havers
David Sugden
Charles Bodie
Satish Nookla
Fred Levine
Arun Soni
Brian Smith
Clive Anderson

Team Malibu
Score 90 for 1
Overs 18.1

Players Pramukh Subramanian
Paul Severn
Srinand 'Chili' Yalamanchili
Nick Davey
Phil Casey
Shawn Corera
Alex Rylance
Trevine Felsinger
Nick Betts
Donny Lisenby
Nick King
Greg Quail
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Royal Automobile Club INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Royal Automobile Club Thu 28-Apr-2016

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Tristan Caviet
. 2 . . . . . . . . . 6111 . 13 . 21 . 61 . 11W

c & b Nick Betts 27 28 44 15 8 2 1 2 46% 96.4

2 Duncan Allan
. . . . . . . W

b Nick Davey 0 8 4 8 0.0

3 Charu Choudhari
. . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . 21214 . 1 . . 1 . . . 11W

b Shawn Corera 16 28 27 17 8 2 1 39% 57.1

4 Nick Havers
. . . . 11 . . . 1 . 1414 . 111 .

not out 16 20 42 10 8 2 50% 80.0

5 David Sugden
1 . 111 . 1 . 1 . . W

b Alex Rylance 6 12 10 6 6 50% 50.0

6 Charles Bodie
. . 21W

run out (Greg Quail) 3 4 5 2 1 1 50% 75.0

7 Satish Nookla
. . . 1W

b Alex Rylance 1 5 4 4 1 20% 20.0

8 Fred Levine
1 . 21 . . W

b Alex Rylance 4 7 4 4 2 1 43% 57.1

9 Arun Soni
. . W

c Nick Davey  b Alex Rylance 0 3 0 3 0.0

10 Brian Smith
W

b Alex Rylance 0 1 0 1 0.0

11 Clive Anderson
1-

run out (Nick King) 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

19.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 14  (2wd  3nb  5lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 89 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

3

Duncan Allan

2.6

3

2

47

Charu Choudhari

10.3

44

3

49

Tristan Caviet

11.3

2

4

61

David Sugden

14.5

12

5

70

Charles Bodie

15.5

8

6

79

Satish Nookla

16.5

9

7

85

Fred Levine

18.2

6

8

86

Arun Soni

18.4

1

9

86

Brian Smith

18.5

0

10

89

Clive Anderson

19.1

3

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

2
3 1 4 1 1.33Nick Davey

R
W

WD
NB

7 4 8
4 1 19 4.75Trevine 

Felsinger
R
W

WD
NB

8 8 2
1

2
4 20 1 5.00Shawn Corera

R
W

WD
NB

2 3
1

3
2.4 8 1 3.33Nick Betts

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1
1

6
1
1

4
3

2

3 17 5 2 3 5.67Alex Rylance

R
W

WD
NB

8 3
2 11 5.50Srinand 'Chili' 

Yalamanchili
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Malibu INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Royal Automobile Club Thu 28-Apr-2016

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Pramukh Subramanian
. . 1 . W

b David Sugden 1 5 4 4 1 20% 20.0

2 Paul Severn
21 . . . . 11113 . . 111 . . . 11 . 1 . . . 1 . . 21 . . 1 . 1 . 11111 . . . 1 . . 1 . 21 . 11
1 . 1 . . . not out 36 61 59 30 27 3 1 51% 59.0

3 Srinand 'Chili' 
Yalamanchili

. . . 12111 . 211 . 2 . . . 1 . 11 . . . . 3111 . 11411 . . 13 . . . 3 . 3
not out 39 45 55 20 17 3 4 1 56% 86.7

4 Nick Davey

5 Phil Casey

6 Shawn Corera

7 Alex Rylance

8 Trevine Felsinger

9 Nick Betts

10 Donny Lisenby

11 Nick King

12 Greg Quail

18.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 14  (9wd  2nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 90 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

5

Pramukh 
Subramanian

1.6

5

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 3

1

5

3

5
4 21 4 5.25Tristan Caviet

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

8 4 3
4 16 1 4.00David Sugden

R
W

WD
NB

3

1
1

2

2

3
2 12 3 1 5.71Nick Havers

R
W

WD
NB

3 5 7 6

1
1

4 23 1 1 5.75Duncan Allan

R
W

WD
NB

5 4 4
3 13 4.33Satish Nookla

R
W

WD
NB

1

1 1 2 1 2.00Fred Levine



Fri 29-Apr-2016 11:20:16 EDT

Royal Automobile Club vs Malibu

page 3

Royal Automobile Club INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Nick Davey . 2 . . . . 

2 2 0 Trevine Felsinger . . . . . . 

3 3 1 Nick Davey . . . 1by . W 

4 10 1 Trevine Felsinger . . . 6 1 . 

5 12 1 Nick Davey 1 . . . . 1 

6 16 1 Trevine Felsinger . 1 1 . . 2 

7 24 1 Shawn Corera . 1 1 3 2 1 

8 34 1 Trevine Felsinger 4 . 1 2by 2 1 

9 42 1 Shawn Corera . 6 1 . . 1 

10 45 1 Nick Betts . 1lb . 1 . 1 

11 48 2 Shawn Corera 1 1 W . . 1by 

12 51 3 Nick Betts . 1 W 1 1 

13 54 3 Shawn Corera . 1 . . 1lb 1 

14 57 3 Nick Betts 1 1 . 1 . 

15 61 4 Alex Rylance 1nb 1 1wd 1 . . W . 

16 70 5 Srinand 'Chili' 4 1 . 2 1W  1lb 

17 79 6 Alex Rylance 2lb 1wd . 1 4 W 1 

18 82 6 Srinand 'Chili' . 2 1 . . 

19 88 9 Alex Rylance . 1nb-1 W . 1nb W W 1 1 1 

20 88 10 Srinand 'Chili' W  

Malibu INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Tristan Caviet . . 1 2 1 . 

2 5 1 David Sugden . . . . 1 W 

3 9 1 Tristan Caviet 1 1wd . . . 1 1 

4 17 1 David Sugden 1 2 1 3 1 . 

5 25 1 Tristan Caviet 1 . 1 . 2 3wd 1 

6 29 1 David Sugden 1 1 . 2 . . 

7 34 1 Nick Havers 1 1wd . 1nb-1 . . . 1 

8 38 1 David Sugden 1 1lb . 1 1 . 

9 42 1 Nick Havers 1 1wd . 1wd . 1 . . 

10 45 1 Duncan Allan . . 2 1 . . 

11 50 1 Satish Nookla . . 1 3 . 1 

12 55 1 Duncan Allan . 1 1 1 1 1 

13 59 1 Satish Nookla 1 1 1 . 1 . 

14 67 1 Duncan Allan 1 . 1lb 4 1 1 

15 71 1 Satish Nookla . . 1 1 . 2 

16 79 1 Duncan Allan . . 1wd 1 1 3 1nb 1 

17 84 1 Tristan Caviet 1 . . . 3 1 

18 87 1 Fred Levine . 1wd 1 1lb . . . 

19 90 1 Nick Havers 3  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Srinand 'Chili' Yalamanchili Malibu 39 45 55 1 86.7 53.3% 1

2 Paul Severn Malibu 36 61 59 59.0 52.5% 1

3 Tristan Caviet Royal Automobile Club 27 28 44 2 96.4 46.4%

4 Nick Havers Royal Automobile Club 16 20 42 2 80.0 50.0% 1

5 Charu Choudhari Royal Automobile Club 16 28 27 1 57.1 39.3%

6 David Sugden Royal Automobile Club 6 12 10 50.0 58.3%

7 Fred Levine Royal Automobile Club 4 7 4 57.1 42.9%

8 Charles Bodie Royal Automobile Club 3 4 5 75.0 50.0%

9 Clive Anderson Royal Automobile Club 1 1 100.0 100.0%

10 Satish Nookla Royal Automobile Club 1 5 4 20.0 20.0%

11 Pramukh Subramanian Malibu 1 5 4 20.0 20.0%

12 Brian Smith Royal Automobile Club 0 1

13 Arun Soni Royal Automobile Club 0 3 33.3%

14 Duncan Allan Royal Automobile Club 0 8 4

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Alex Rylance Malibu 5 17 3.0 20 2 3 5.67 3.40 4.00

2 Nick Davey Malibu 1 4 3.0 1 18 1.33 4.00 18.00

3 Nick Betts Malibu 1 8 2.4 16 3.00 8.00 16.00

4 David Sugden Royal Automobile Club 1 16 4.0 24 4.00 16.00 24.00

5 Shawn Corera Malibu 1 20 4.0 24 5.00 20.00 24.00

6 Fred Levine Royal Automobile Club 2 1.0 6 1 2.00

7 Nick Havers Royal Automobile Club 12 2.1 13 3 1 6.00

8 Srinand 'Chili' Yalamanchili Malibu 11 2.0 1 12 5.50

9 Satish Nookla Royal Automobile Club 13 3.0 18 4.33

10 Tristan Caviet Royal Automobile Club 21 4.0 24 4 5.25

11 Trevine Felsinger Malibu 19 4.0 1 24 4.75

12 Duncan Allan Royal Automobile Club 23 4.0 24 1 1 5.75
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ROYAL AUTOMOBILE CLUB Batting (MALIBU Bowling)

MALIBU Batting (ROYAL AUTOMOBILE CLUB Bowling)
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Tristan Caviet
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 28

0s 15
1s 8
2s 2
3s 1
4s
5s
6s 2
SR 96.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 5.2

Duncan Allan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 8

0s 8
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.8

Charu Choudhari
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 28

0s 17
1s 8
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 57.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Nick Havers
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 20

0s 10
1s 8
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.1
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.7

David Sugden
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 12

0s 6
1s 6
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Charles Bodie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 4

0s 2
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 75.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Satish Nookla
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 5

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.3

Fred Levine
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 7

0s 4
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 57.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Arun Soni
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Brian Smith
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Clive Anderson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Pramukh Subramanian
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 5

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Paul Severn
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 36
Balls 61

0s 30
1s 27
2s 3
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 59.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Srinand 'Chili' Yalamanchili
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 45

0s 20
1s 17
2s 3
3s 4
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 86.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.5

Nick Davey
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 4
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.3

Phil Casey
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Shawn Corera
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0
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Alex Rylance
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket 5

Wide 2
No Ball 3

Econ. 5.7

Trevine Felsinger
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden 1

Run 19
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.8

Nick Betts
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.4
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.3

Donny Lisenby
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Nick King
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Greg Quail
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


